

Hira Singh Chandel vs. State of HP & others

LPA No. 569 of 2025

Item No. D-22

04.12.2025

Present: Mr. Piyush Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan and Mr. Shubham Thakur, Advocates, for respondents No. 2, 3(i) to 3(iv), 5 and 7.

Steps for service of respondents No. 4, 6 and 7 have not been taken. Counsel undertakes to do the needful, within a period of one week from today. Thereafter, notice be issued to said respondents returnable within four weeks.

To come up on **26.02.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

04th December, 2025
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge