

Hira Singh Chandel Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

Item No. D-22

LPA No. 569 of 2025

26.02.2026 Present:

Mr. Piyush Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan and Mr. Shubham Thakur, Advocates for respondents No. 2, 3(i) to 3(iv), 5 and 7.

Mr. Virender Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Respondents No. 4, 6 and 8 stand served.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 4 and 8 have put in appearance.

Service is complete.

To come up for consideration on **22.04.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

26th February, 2026
(sushma)