

Hira Singh Chandel Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

Item No. D-16

LPA No. 569 of 2025

22.04.2026 Present:

Mr. Peeyush Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1/State.

Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2, 3(i) to 3(iv) and 5 and 7.

None for respondent No. 6.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

None has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 6, despite service. Accordingly, he is proceeded against *ex parte*.

List for consideration on **17.06.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

22nd April, 2026
(sushma)