

Hira Singh Chandel Vs. State of HP and Ors.

LPA No.569 of 2025

Item No.D-16

17.06.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2, 3(i) to 3(iv), 5 and 7.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing counsel is unavailable today on account of personal difficulty and seeks adjournment.

List **27.07.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

17th June, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)