

**Hira Singh Chandel vs State of HP and Ors**

**LPA No. 569 of 2025**

**27.07.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms.Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General,  
for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents  
No.2,3(i) to 3(iv) and 5 and 7.

None for respondent No.6.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

The Court stands informed that cause title has  
become defective as appellant as also respondent No.2 are no  
more.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant  
submits that the case be taken up after four weeks so that in  
the meanwhile necessary steps to bring on record the legal  
representatives of deceased parties can be taken.

List after four weeks so that in the meanwhile steps  
are taken to bring on record the legal representatives of  
deceased parties.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

July 27, 2026 (meera)

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**